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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:02PM

Assembly District 43

 1,998 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 92 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,127 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,127 

 1,825 LOLA WATERMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,679 BABATUNDE AKOWE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BARRY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLRANCE SPETIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENORN HALBERGTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GEWIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE BLEMMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNI RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURON JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGRARET HACKET (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA CAWROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,543 

Unrecorded  711 

Assembly District 55

 613 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 29 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 13 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  655 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  655 

 531 LOLA WATERMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 470 BABATUNDE AKOWE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 CAROLINE PIELA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,004 

Unrecorded  306 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:02PM

Assembly District 56

 6,817 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 278 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 114 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,209 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,209 

 6,164 LOLA WATERMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,518 BABATUNDE AKOWE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 AROM JEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA PLEASANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FARGNOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS LOPEZ RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE KOOP (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEISAN IDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANNA PORTNOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUKE SCHROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SADIRSE DON PHALAISTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STACY DONEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KANE (WRITE-IN)

 109 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL KENDELL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,824 

Unrecorded  2,594 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:02PM

Assembly District 57

 4,458 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 143 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,666 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,666 

 4,085 LOLA WATERMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,830 BABATUNDE AKOWE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BILLY SELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL CHAIMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MIRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 55 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,976 

Unrecorded  1,356 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:02PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 13,886 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 542 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 229 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,657 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,657 

 12,605 LOLA WATERMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,497 BABATUNDE AKOWE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AL DEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 AROM JEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILLY SELEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDA PLEASANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN FARGNOLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS LOPEZ RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE PIELA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARE KOOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLRANCE SPETIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENORN HALBERGTAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GEWIRTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK KWOK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAL PHILLIPS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEISAN IDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY NEWTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGENIE BLEMMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES C. GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL CHAIMOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNI RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN PHILIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURON JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANNA PORTNOY (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUKE SCHROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGRARET HACKET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL FREUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MOSSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORA CAWROLL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH BELL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

Kings County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 2

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:41:02PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (2nd Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SADIRSE DON PHALAISTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNON ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 STACY DONEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE MIRAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYLVIA KINARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KANE (WRITE-IN)

 191 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL KENDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,347 

Unrecorded  4,967 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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